

MELVILLE ROAR Home of the Melville Athletic Club & the Melville Little Athletics Centre

ABN: 40283665239

Parent Agreement

Little Athletics offers children a modified athletics program aiming to develop skills in a warm and friendly environment. It is all about participation and improvement- BEING YOUR BEST!

Little Athletics is a unique sport in that it requires a lot of parent support in order to succeed. Volunteers make Little Athletics work and we encourage all members of the family to become involved.

FAMILY – FUN – FITNESS

The following are conditions of membership to a Club as a member of Melville Little Athletics Centre.

- Parents are on a roster (approx. every 2 to 3 weeks) to assist in the running of competition sites.
- The MLAC season runs for 16 competition days/nights from October to February.
- When on roster you will be required to : -
 - 1. Assist with the set up and packing away of equipment allocated to our club site.
 - Parents are required to arrive and sign on at least 15 minutes before the scheduled first event (7.30am on Saturday mornings – 4.30pm for Twilight meets).
 - 3. Assist with the running of our allocated site or fulfil other individual duties allocated to our club.
 - 4. Remain available for the entire competition duration approx. 4 1/2 hours or arrange someone to fill in for you should you need to leave the site for any reason.
- If unavailable to fulfil your roster duty contact another parent to arrange a swap of rosters.
- Help out as required for Fundraising BBQ's etc.
- Assist with Club or Centre training. Parents of U7, U8 and U9 are required to remain at training for the duration.
- Consent to the club providing your full name and contact details to other members allowing
 easy contact during the season for roster swaps etc. Contact details distributed through the
 club are only to be used in conjunction with athletics and are not to be passed on or used for
 any other contact purposes.

If a parent or guardian does not meet their obligation twice, the athlete may, at the discretion of the centre, no longer be allowed to compete for the remainder of the Season and may be precluded from future registration within the Centre. No refunds will be made available. This is a centre rule; not a club rule so will be in place for all Melville clubs.

If an athlete fails to compete after the Christmas/New Year break they will not be eligible to receive MLAC or Club trophies or medals.

I/We..... Parent/s

of athlete/s.....

hereby agree to the above conditions as my/our required obligation to " ______" Little Athletics Club.

Parent Agreement for Athlete Participation In Competitions outside of Melville Centre

Applicable to all Events an Athlete nominates for including, (but not limited to): State Track and Field Relay Championships State Multi Events Zone / State Track and Field Championships All Invitational Events Winter Walk and Cross Country Events

Parents / Guardians of ALL athletes nominating to compete in Competitions outside of the Melville Centre will be required to fulfil at least one rostered duty. Depending on the number of duties allocated to the Centre and taking into consideration the number of nominations, there may be occasion whereby a family may be required to undertake more than one allocated roster duty. Allocation of additional roster duties will, where practical, take into consideration the type of duty, number of athletes in the family and number of events undertaken by the athletes.

Failure by parents/guardians to complete their required rostered duties may result in your athlete being excluded from competing as a Melville Little Athlete in future events, or precluded from future registration within Melville Centre.

I/We..... Parent/s

of athlete/s.....

hereby agree to the above conditions as my/our required obligation to *Melville Little Athletics Centre*.

Parent Release Form for Media Recording

I, the undersigned, do hereby grant or deny permission to Melville Little Athletics Centre to use the image of my child/ren, ________, as marked by my selection(s) below. Such use includes the display, distribution, publication, transmission, or otherwise use of photographs, images, and/or video taken of my child for use in materials that include, but may not be limited to, printed materials such as brochures and newsletters, videos, and digital images such as those on the Melville Roar Web site.

Deny permission to use my child's image at all.

Grant permission to use my **child's image** to be used in print, video and digital media for use by Melville Roar – Home of the Melville Athletics Club and Melville Little Athletics Centre.

□ Grant permission to use my child's image and identifying name be used in print, video and digital media for use by Melville Roar – Home of the Melville Athletics Club and Melville Little Athletics Centre.

Parent/guardian signature	Date